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Name    : Dr.S.NIRUPA 

 

Date of Birth    :02/04/1956  

           Qualification   : MD D.G.O 

         Official  E. MailID  : nirupa.s@sbmch.ac.in  
 

Date of Joining in SBMCH  :2 8 / 0 5 / 2 0 1 4  

Experience in SBMCH       :11yrs 2months 

           Present Designation                            :ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
 

Detail of Teaching Experience  : 
 

POSITION 

(Full Time) 

 

NAMEOFTHEINSTITTUTION FROM TO TOTAL 

EXPERIENCE 

 SeniorResident/ 

 Tutor/  

Demonstrator 

 

IOG MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE 

 

IOG MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE 

12.02.1993 

08.10.1995 

 

31.08.1994 

07.10.1996 

2Years 

6months 19 

days  

Assistant  

Professor 

 

 

 

 

IOGMADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE 

 

 

SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE            

AND HOSPITAL 

08.10.1996 

 

 

28/05/2014 

30.04.2014 

 

 

24.07.2018 

 

17 yrs 

6months 22 

days 

4yrs 1month 

26 days 

Associate 

Professor    

 

SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE            

AND HOSPITAL 

 

 

25.07.2018 TILL 

DATE 
7yrs  

Professor  

 

 

 

   

Total Teaching 

Experience in 

years 

31 years 3months 7 days 
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