

## SREEBALAJIMEDICAL COLLEGEANDHOSPITAL

No.7, Works Road, Chromepet, Chennai-600 044

## **DEPARTMENTOF OBG-STAFFPROFILE**

Name : Dr.S.NIRUPA

Date of Birth :02/04/1956

Qualification : MD D.G.O

Official E. MailID : nirupa.s@sbmch.ac.in

Date of Joining in SBMCH :28/05/2014

**Experience in SBMCH** :11yrs 2months

Present Designation :ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

**Detail of Teaching Experience**:



POSITION (Full Time)	NAMEOFTHEINSTITTUTION	FROM	ТО	TOTAL EXPERIENCE
SeniorResident/ Tutor/	IOG MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE	12.02.1993	31.08.1994	
Demonstrator	IOG MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE	08.10.1995	07.10.1996	6months 19 days
Assistant Professor	IOGMADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE	08.10.1996	30.04.2014	17 yrs 6months 22 days
	SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL	28/05/2014	24.07.2018	4yrs 1month 26 days
Associate Professor	SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL	25.07.2018	TILL DATE	7yrs
Professor				
Total Teaching Experience in years	31 years 3months 7 days	•		

**Research Profile:** 

**ORCID ID** : <a href="https://orcid.org/0009-0001-8382-6347">https://orcid.org/0009-0001-8382-6347</a>